



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 045/22	DATE RECEIVED: 03/04/22										
REQUEST											
Please provide for your service:											
<ol style="list-style-type: none"> How many deliberate fires have been recorded for the years: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022? How many fires have been flagged as a result of anti-social behaviour for the years: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022? How many fires have been flagged as a result of anti-social behaviour for the years for the last four years broken down by quarter? <p style="text-align: center;">i.e:</p> 2018/19 Apr, May, Jun 2018/19 Jul, Aug, Sep 2018/19 Oct, Nov, Dec 2018/19 Jan, Feb, Mar 2019/20 Apr, May, Jun 2019/20 Jul, Aug, Sep 2019/20 Oct, Nov, Dec 2019/20 Jan, Feb, Mar 2020/21 Apr, May, Jun 2020/21 Jul, Aug, Sep 2020/21 Oct, Nov, Dec 2020/21 Jan, Feb, Mar 2021/22 Apr, May, Jun 2021/22 Jul, Aug, Sep 2021/22 Oct, Nov, Dec 2021/22 Jan, Feb, Mar 											
RESPONSE											
Q1	The number of deliberate fires recorded for each year are:										
	<table> <tr> <td>1 January – 31 December 2018</td> <td>2366</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1 January – 31 December 2019</td> <td>1556</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1 January – 31 December 2020</td> <td>1536</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1 January – 31 December 2021</td> <td>1519</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1 January – 15 May 2022 (so far)</td> <td>614</td> </tr> </table>	1 January – 31 December 2018	2366	1 January – 31 December 2019	1556	1 January – 31 December 2020	1536	1 January – 31 December 2021	1519	1 January – 15 May 2022 (so far)	614
1 January – 31 December 2018	2366										
1 January – 31 December 2019	1556										
1 January – 31 December 2020	1536										
1 January – 31 December 2021	1519										
1 January – 15 May 2022 (so far)	614										
Q2 & 3	Anti-social behavior is not a category in our data, so 'none'.										

FOI Reference Number:

Issue Date:

Page 1 of 1

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

